
International Events Calendar 
Summer Semester 2024

Annotation: The International Office and the International Event 
Point (IEP) are happy to offer you a variety of events this semes-
ter. In order to stay updated and get the links to join the events 
check your e-mails and our social media posts (Instagram:  
@iep.hochschule.stralsund) regularly. If you are interested in 
our work and in who we are, you can join our meetings. Every 
Tuesday at 2 pm in house 21, room 103!
 
Please note: The events are subject to change and will be 
confirmed via Instagram. 

May 2024
Wednesday, 01 May	 IEP Event: BBQ
Saturday, 04 May	 Excursion with the International Office
Wednesday, 15 May	 IEP Event: Zoo	Stralsund	
Saturday, 25 May	 IEP Event: Lasertag
Friday, 31 May	 IEP Event: Boardgame Night	

 
June 2023
Friday, 07 June	 IEP Event: Beach Bonfire + BBQ
Friday, 14 June	 IEP Event: Beach Games
Friday, 21 June	 IEP Event: Midsommer

March 2024
04 – 08 March	 International Welcome Week
Monday, 04 March	 Speed Friending
Tuesday, 05 March	 German Evening
Wednesday, 06 March	 Table Football Tournament
Thursday, 07 March	 HOST BBQ
Saturday, 09 March	 IEP Event: City Rallye
Tuesday, 12 March	 Games Evening by ETI and  
		  IEP Party afterwards
Freitag, 22 March	 IEP Event: Tradition Edition Easter
 

April 2024
Wednesday, 10 April	 IEP Event: Ozeaneum
Friday, 26 April	 IEP Event: Karaoke Night

HOSTs to the world!



Contact & More Information

International Office
Incoming Coordinator

Daniela Porwol

Phone:	+49 3831 45 6533 
Room 128, House 1

E-Mail:	incoming@hochschule-stralsund.de

Incoming Student Coordinators
E-Mail: international.students@hochschule-stralsund.de

International Event Point
Instagram: iep.hochschule.stralsund

E-Mail:	event.point@hochschule-stralsund.de
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